T %5 MICHIGAN REFINING DIVISION

Ambient Air Sampling Report

Date: June 23, 2011
To: Brian Kelly, U.S. EPA

CcC: Joseph DeGrazia, MDEQ; Paul Max, City of Detroit DHWP; Yousef S. Ahmed, DWSD; William
Burbidge, DWSD; Raymond Scott, City of Detroit Environmental Affairs; Honor Sheard, MPC;
Greg Smith, MPC; Lisa Lautermilch, MPC

From: Joseph F. Marra

RE: June Ambient Air Sampling Report

Ambient air sampling per the Sewer Vapor Investigation Work Plan (revision 2; March 18, 2011) was
conducted on June 13-14, 2011.

On the date of sampling the refinery was not operating the 4 carbon beds at the wastewater treatment plant
(WWTP) outfall. Instead the refinery was running a hydrogen peroxide system to treat for Benzene. This
was necessary as the refinery was completing a sand filter media change out in the wastewater treatment
which did not allow for the carbon system to be operational. It should be noted that the treatment of
Benzene with peroxide should continue through the DWSD sewer system with the additional residence
time. The samples are analyzed for benzene in the water phase of the sample per EPA Method 8260,
results are reported in ppb.

Date Peroxide Wastewater Effluent
6/8/11 83
6/9/11 59
6/13/11 97
6/14/11 15
6/15/11 41

Results in Italics are from the Date of Ambient Air Testing, all results are in ppb.

Per Attachment 1 — Figure 3 Ambient Air Sample Locations the four ‘Monthly Community Air Sample
Locations’ were collected as described in the Work Plan. In addition, two background samples were
collected from the two locations on Fort Street identified on the Figure as ‘Monthly Background Air Sample
Location’. Canisters were set-up at the specified location based on a predicted North-North West wind.



Lab data for the air samples are contained in Attachment 2 — Analytical Results. Benzene concentrations
are summarized as follows:

Location Benzene (ppbv)
I-75 0.37
Patricia 0.302
Liebold 0.308
Liddesdale 0.305
Background: East Fort Street 0.431
Background: West Fort Street 0.493

Attachment 3 — Indoor/Ambient Air Sample Collection Log contains the field notes for the sampling. All flow
controllers were checked in the afternoon on June 13, 2011 and appeared to be operating properly, no
changes were required. The only items noted by the sampling crew was increased vehicle activity related
to the Fort Street Bridge project.

Attachment 4 — Detailed Weather June 13-14, 2011 contains weather conditions as acquired from the
www.weatherunderground.com . The refinery’s air modeling Safer Software did not capture data on the
day of testing to provide the normal hourly graphs, this data should be available in future reports. Winds
were typically less than 10 mph but were higher on June 13 from 11 am until 7 pm.

Attachments:
Attachment 1 = Figure 3 Ambient Air Sample Locations
Attachment 2 — Analytical Results
Attachment 3 — Indoor/Ambient Air Sample Collection Log
Attachment 4 — Detailed Weather June 13-14, 2011
Attachment 5— Ambient Air and Wastewater Sample results March 2011 through June 2011



Attachment 1 — Figure 3 Ambient Air Sample Locations
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Attachment 2 — Analytical Results
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Client: Marathon Oil
Phone: 419-421-2012

Lab Sample No: 10160337001
EAST FORT_061311

Client Sample ID:

Parameters

Air

TO-15
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloropropane
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
2-Hexanone
2-Propanol
4-Ethyltoluene
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK)
Acetone
Benzene
Benzyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon disulfide
Carbon tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane

Date: 6/20/2011

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Lab Project Number:
Project Name:

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Eim Streat — Suite 200
Nnneapoiis, N 55474
Phone: 672.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607.6444

10160337
Detroit Sewer Investigation

ProjSampleNum: 10160337001 Date Collected: 06/14/11 8:43
Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40
Results Units Report Limit  DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DRA1 71-55-6
ND ppbv 0.2 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 79-34-5
ND ppbv 0.2 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 79-00-5
ND ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 76-13-1
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-34-3
ND ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-35-4
ND ppbv 0.27 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 120-82-1
0.64 ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 95-63-6
ND ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 106-93-4
ND ppbv 0.41 206  06/17/1111:49 DR1  95-50-1
ND ppbv 0.2 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 107-06-2
ND ppbv 0.4 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 78-87-5
0.48 ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 108-67-8
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 106-99-0
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 541-73-1
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/1111:49 DR1 106-46-7
3.04 ppbv 0.4 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 78-93-3
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 591-78-6
9.08 ppbv 2.1 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DRA1 67-63-0
ND ppbv 1 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 622-96-8
1.08 ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DRA1 108-10-1
50.1 ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 67-64-1
0.431 ppbv 0.21 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 71-43-2
ND ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:48 DR1 100-44-7
ND ppbv 0.43 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-27-4
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-25-2
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 74-83-9
1.45 ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-15-0
ND ppbv 0.2 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 56-23-5
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 108-90-7
ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 75-00-3
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Units Conversion Request

Page 1



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200

C@AFH!]’IM y Minneapolis, MN 55414
Phone: 612.607. 1700
SRS T Fax: 612.607.6444
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Client: Marathon Qil Lab Project Number: 10160337
Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Chloroform ND ppbv 0.4 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  67-66-3
Chloromethane ND ppbv 0.41 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  74-87-3
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.42 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  156-59-2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.41 206  06/17/1111:49 DR1  10061-01-5
Cyclohexane 0.743 ppbv 0.4 206  06/17/1111:49 DR1  110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ppbv 04 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  124-48-1
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.537 ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  75-71-8
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  76-14-2
Ethanol 6.37 ppbv 2 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  64-17-5 Ss
Ethyl acetate ND ppbv 0.41 206 06M17/1111:49 DR1  141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 0.498 ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/1111:49 DR1  100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/1111:49 DR1  87-68-3
mé&p-Xylene 1.43 ppbv 0.82 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DRA1 179601-23-
Methylene Chloride 48.1 ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/1111:49 DR1  75-08-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ppbv 1.1 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  91-20-3
n-Heptane ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 142-82-5
n-Hexane 7.76 ppbv 0.42 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1 110-54-3
o-Xylene 0.408 ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  95-47-6
Propylene ND ppbv 0.41 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  115-07-1
Styrene ND ppbv 042 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  100-42-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ppbv 0.2 206 0671111149 DR1 127-18-4
Tetrahydrofuran 367 ppbv 0.4 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  109-99-9 SS
Toluene 1.93 ppbv 0.42 206 06/17/1111.49 DR1  108-88-3
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.42 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  156-60-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.41 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  10061-02-6
Trichloroethene ND ppbv 0.2 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 DR1  79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane ND ppbv 0.4 206  06/17/1111:49 DR1  75-69-4
Vinyl acetate ND ppbv 042 206 06M17M1111.49 DR1  108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ppbv 0.21 206 06/17/1111:49 DR1  75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds
used for quantitation.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Date: 6/20/2011 Units Conversion Request PRER



ce Analytical”

Pace Analytical Services, fnc.
1700 Eim Sireet — Suite 200
Minneapoiis, VIN 55474

Units Conversion Request

Phone: 612.607 7700
TR Fax: 612.607.6444
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Client: Marathon Oil Lab Project Number: 10160337
Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Lab Sample No: 10160337002 ProjSampleNum: 10160337002 Date Collected: 06/14/11 8:49
Client Sample ID: I-75_061311 Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40
Parameters Results Units Report Limit  DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
Air
TO-15
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.32 1.66  06/16/11 1554 DR1  71-55-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane ND ppbv 0.17 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1  79-34-5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.16 166  06/16/11 15:54 DR1  79-00-5
1,1,2-Trichlorotriflucroethane ND ppbv 0.35 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  76-13-1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.34 1.66  06/16/11 1554 DR1  75-34-3
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.32 1.66  06/16/11 1554 DR1  75-35-4
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.21 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1 120-82-1
1.,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 05 ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  95-63-6
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ppbv 0.35 1.66  06/16/1115:54 DR1  106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.33 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  95-50-1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.17 166  06/16/11 15554 DR1  107-06-2
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ppbv 0.34 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1  78-87-5
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.36 ppbv 0.34 1.66  06/16/11 15:54 DR1 108-67-8
1,3-Butadiene ND ppbv 0.33 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1 106-99-0
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.33 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1  541-73-1
1.4-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.33 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  106-46-7
2-Butanone (MEK) 0.534 ppbv 0.33 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  78-93-3
2-Hexanone ND ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  591-78-6
2-Propanol ND ppbv 1.7 166  06/16/11 15:54 DR1  67-63-0
4-Ethyltoluene ND ppbv 0.84 166  06/16/11 15:54 DR1  622-96-8
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  108-10-1
Acetone 4.89 ppbv 0.33 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  67-64-1
Benzene 0.37 ppbv 0.17 166  06/16/11 15:54 DR1  71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ppbv 0.32 166  06/16/11 15:54 DR1  100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/1115:54 DR1  75-27-4
Bromoform ND ppbv 0.33 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1  75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ppbv 0.33 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 DR1 74-83-9
Carbon disulfide ND ppbv 0.32 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ppbv 0.17 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ppbv 0.34 166  06/16/11 1554 DR1  75-00-3
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
Date: 6/20/2011 Page 3



2 s

Client: Marathon Oil
Phone: 419-421-2012

Chloroform
Chloromethane
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
Cyclohexane
Dibromochloromethane
Dichlorodiflucromethane
Dichlorotetraflucroethane
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate
Ethylbenzene
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene
mé&p-Xylene

Methylene Chloride
Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Naphthalene

n-Heptane

n-Hexane

o-Xylene

Propylene

Styrene
Tetrachloroethene
Tetrahydrofuran

Toluene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl acetate

Vinyl chloride

ND
ND
ND
ND
0.543
ND
0.458
ND
9.45
ND
0.43
ND
1.16
1.02
ND
ND
0.552
1.28
0.34
ND
ND
ND
ND
1.12
ND
ND
0.311
0.315
ND
ND

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.31 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 1.7 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.66 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.84 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.16 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.33 1.66
ppbv 017 1.66
ppbv 0.32 1.66
ppbv 0.34 1.66
ppbv 0.17 1.66

Lab Project Number:
Project Name:

06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54
06/16/11 15:54

DR1
DR1
DRA1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DRA1
DRA1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DRA1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DRA1

Pace Analvtical Services, Irnc.
1700 Eim Strest — Suite 200
AMnneapolis, MN 55414
Phone: 672.607. 1700

Fax 612.607.6444

10160337
Detroit Sewer Investigation
67-66-3
74-87-3
156-59-2
10061-01-5
110-82-7
124-48-1
75-71-8
76-14-2
64-17-5 S8
141-78-6
100-41-4
87-68-3
179601-23-
75-09-2
1634-04-4
91-20-3
142-82-5
110-54-3
95-47-6
115-07-1
100-42-5
127-18-4
109-99-9
108-88-3
166-60-5
10061-02-6
79-01-6
75-69-4
108-05-4
75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds

used for quantitation.

Date: 6/20/2011

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
Units Conversion Request

Page 4



Client: Marathon Qil
Phone: 419-421-2012

Lab Sample Mo: 10160337003
Client Sample ID:

Parameters

Air

TO-15
1.,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1.2, 4-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
2-Hexanone
2-Propanol
4-Ethyltoluene
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK)
Acetone
Benzene
Benzyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon disulfide
Carbon tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane

Date: 6/20/2011

PATRICIA_061311

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Setvices, Inc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200
Ninneapolis, VN 55414
Phone: 612.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607.6444

Lab Project Number: 10160337
Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation

Date Collected: 06/14/11 8:52

ProjSampleNum: 10160337003

Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40
Results Units Report Limit  DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 71-55-6
ND ppbv 0.13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 79-34-5
ND ppbv 0.13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 79-00-5
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 76-13-1
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-34-3
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-35-4
ND ppbv 017 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 120-82-1
04 ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 95-63-6
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 106-93-4
ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 95-50-1
ND ppbv 0.13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 107-06-2
ND ppbv 0.28 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 78-87-5
0.28 ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 108-67-8
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 106-99-0
ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 541-73-1
ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 106-46-7
0.901 ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DRA1 78-93-3
ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 591-78-6
ND ppbv 1.4 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 67-63-0
ND ppbv 0.68 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 622-96-8
ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 108-10-1
4.1 ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DRA1 67-64-1
0.302 ppbv 0.14 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 71-43-2
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  100-44-7
ND ppbv 0.28 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-27-4
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-25-2
ND ppbv 0.28 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 74-83-9
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-15-0
ND ppbv 0.13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 56-23-5
ND ppbv 0.28 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 108-90-7
ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 75-00-3
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Units Conversion Request
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Pace Ahalytical Services, Inc.

" 1700 Eim Street — Suite 200

i Nanneapoiis, VN 55474

F ekt C&Aﬂﬂ’yfm, Phone: 612.607. 1700

HIOLARD Com Fax: 612.607.6444
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Client: Marathon Qil Lab Project Number: 10160337
Phone:  419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Chloroform ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1  67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.286 ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/11 16:52 DR1  74-87-3
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 027 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  156-59-2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/1116:52 DR1  10061-01-5
Cyclohexane ND ppbv 0.26 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  124-48-1
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.477 ppbv 0.26 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  75-71-8
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  76-14-2
Ethanol 3.86 ppbv 1.3 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1  64-17-5 S8
Ethyl acetate ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/11 16:52 DR1 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 0.317 ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/11 16:52 DR1  87-68-3
mé&p-Xylene 0.929 ppbv 0.54 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  179601-23-
Methylene Chloride ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ppbv 0.68 1.34  06/16/11 16:52 DR1  91-20-3
n-Heptane ND ppbv 0.26 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  142-82-5
n-Hexane 0.447 ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  110-54-3
o-Xylene 0.272 ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  95-47-6
Propylene ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 115-07-1
Styrene ND ppbv 0.28 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  100-42-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ppbv 0.13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 127-18-4
Tetrahydrofuran ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DRA1 109-99-9
Toluene 0.522 ppbv 0.26 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DRA1 108-88-3
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.27 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  156-60-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.26 1.34  06M16/1116:52 DR1  10061-02-6
Trichloroethene ND ppbv 0.14 1.34  06/16/1116:52 DR1  79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.28 ppbv 0.26 1.34  06/6/1116:52 DR1  75-69-4
Vinyl acetate ND ppbv 0.27 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 DR1 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ppbv 0.13 1.34  06/16/11 16:52 DR1  75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds
used for quantitation.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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W, acelabs.com

Client: Marathon Qil
Phone: 419-421-2012

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Lab Project Number:
Project Name:

Pace Analtical Services, Inc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200
lanneapolis, N 55474
Phone: 612.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607 6444

10160337
Detroit Sewer Investigation

Lab Sample No: 10160337004 ProjSampleNum: 10160337004 Date Collected: 06/14/11 8:57
Client Sample ID: Liddesdale_061311 Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
Air
TO-15
1.,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  71-55-6
1.1.2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ppbv 0.16 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  79-34-5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.15 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  79-00-5
1.1.2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ND ppbv 0.32 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  76-13-1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.32 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-34-3
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.3 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-35-4
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.2 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  120-82-1
1.,2.4-Trimethylbenzene 04 ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  95-63-6
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ppbv 0.32 1.54 06/16/1117:20 DRA1 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.29 1.54 06/16/1117:20 DR1  95-50-1
1.2-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.15 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1 107-06-2
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ppbv 0.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1 78-87-5
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.32 ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  108-67-8
1,3-Butadiene ND ppbv 0.31 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  106-99-0
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.29 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.29 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  106-46-7
2-Butanone (MEK) ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  78-93-3
2-Hexanone ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  591-78-6
2-Propanol ND ppbv 15 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1  67-63-0
4-Ethyltoluene ND ppbv 0.76 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  622-96-8
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ppbv 0.31 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  108-10-1
Acetone 1.78 ppbv 0.31 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1  67-64-1
Benzene 0.305 ppbv 0.15 1.54 06/16/1117:20 DR1  71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ppbv 0.32 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1  75-27-4
Bromoform ND ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ppbv 0.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1  74-83-9
Carbon disulfide ND ppbv 0.31 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1  75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ppbv 0.15 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.3 1.54 06/16/1117:20 DR1  108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-00-3
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200

@

7 Minneapolis, MN 55414
ce Anafytical Phone: 612.607.1700
/ . pacGb2.COM Fax: 612.607.6444

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Marathon QOil Lab Project Number: 10160337

Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Chloroform ND ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.362 ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  74-87-3
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  156-59-2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.3 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  10061-01-5
Cyclohexane ND ppbv 0.29 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  124-48-1
Dichlorodiflucromethane 0.497 ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-71-8
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  76-14-2
Ethanol 543 ppbv 15 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate ND ppbv 0.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 0.362 ppbv 0.32 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  87-68-3
mé&p-Xylene 1.06 ppbv 0.61 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  179601-23-
Methylene Chiloride ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-08-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ppbv 03 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ppbv 0.79 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  91-20-3
n-Heptane ND ppbv 0.31 1.54  06/16/11 17:20 DR1  142-82-5
n-Hexane 0.363 ppbv 0.31 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  110-54-3
o-Xylene ND ppbv 0.32 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  95-47-6
Propylene ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  115-071
Styrene ND ppbv 03 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  100-42-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ppbv 0.16 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  127-18-4
Tetrahydrofuran ND ppbv 0.31 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  109-99-9
Toluene 0.496 ppbv 0.31 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1 108-88-3
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.3 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  156-60-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 DR1 10061-02-6
Trichloroethene ND ppbv 0.16 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.315 ppbv 0.3 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-69-4
Vinyl acetate ND ppbv 0.31 1.54  06/16/1117:20 DR1  108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ppbv 0.15 154  06/16/1117:20 DR1  75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds
used for quantitation.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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Analytical”

wpacelabe. com

Client: Marathon Oil
Phone: 419-421-2012

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Efmn Street — Suite 200
Vinneapolfis, N 55414
Phone: 672.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607.6444

Lab Project Number: 10160337
Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation

Lab Sample No: 10160337005 ProjSampleNum: 10160337005 Date Collected: 06/14/11 9:00
Client Sample 1D: Liebold_061311 Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40
Parameters Results Units Report Limit  DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
Air
TO-15
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.31 1.59 06/16/11 17:.49 DR1  71-55-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  79-34-5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  79-00-5
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ND ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/1117:49 DR1  76-13-1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 DR1  75-34-3
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-35-4
1,2 4-Trichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.21 159  06/16/1117:43 DR1  120-82-1
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene 044 ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  95-63-6
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.31 1.59  06/16/1117:49 DR1  95-50-1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ppbv 0.16 1.59  06/16/1117:49 DR1  107-06-2
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 DR1  78-87-5
1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene 0.32 ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 DR1 108-67-8
1,3-Butadiene ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  106-99-0
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  541-731
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  106-46-7
2-Butanone (MEK) 0.6 ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  78-93-3
2-Hexanone ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  591-78-6
2-Propanol ND ppbv 1.6 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  67-63-0
4-Ethyltoluene ND ppbv 0.8 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  622-96-8
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  108-10-1
Acetone 2.44 ppbv 0.31 1.59 06/16/1117:49 DR1  67-64-1
Benzene 0.308 ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  71-43-2
Benzyl chioride ND ppbv 0.32 1.59  06/16/1117:49 DR1  100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-27-4
Bromoform ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ppbv 0.33 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  74-83-9
Carbon disulfide ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ppbv 0.32 1.59  06/16/1117:49 DR1  108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ppbv 0.32 158  06/16/1117.49 DR1  75-00-3
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
Date: 6/20/2011 Page 8
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Pace Anaiytical Services, Inc.
7700 Eim Street — Suite 200

s . Minneapolis, MN 55414
_Pace Analytical Phone: 612.607. 7700
e paceiabe.com Fax 612.607.6444

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Marathon Qil Lab Project Number: 10160337

Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Chloroform ND ppbv 0.32 1.59  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.343 ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 DR1  74-87-3
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  156-59-2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.33 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  10061-01-5
Cyclohexane ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ppbv 0.31 1.59  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  124-48-1
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.458 ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-71-8
Dichlorotetrafiluoroethane ND ppbv 0.31 1.59  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  76-14-2
Ethanol 517 ppbv 1.6 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate ND ppbv 0.33 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 0.385 ppbv 0.32 1.58 06/16/11 17:49 DR1  100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ppbv 0.32 1569  06/16/1117:49 DR1  87-68-3
mé&p-Xylene 1.09 ppbv 063 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  179601-23-
Methylene Chloride 0.963 ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ppbv 0.33 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ppbv 0.81 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  91-20-3
n-Heptane 0.408 ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  142-82-5
n-Hexane 0.949 ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  110-54-3
o0-Xylene ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  95-47-6
Propylene ND ppbv 0.32 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 DR1  115-07-1
Styrene ND ppbv 0.32 1.59  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  100-42-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ppbv 0.16 1.59  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  127-18-4
Tetrahydrofuran ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  109-99-9
Toluene 0.574 ppbv 0.31 1.59  06/16/1117:49 DR1  108-88-3
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.32 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  156-60-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.33 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  10061-02-6
Trichloroethene ND ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.315 ppbv 0.3 159  06/16/11 17:49 DR1  75-69-4
Vinyl acetate ND ppbv 0.31 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ppbv 0.16 159  06/16/1117:49 DR1  75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds
used for quantitation.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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ce Anaiytical”

www.pacelaba.com

Client: Marathon Qil
Phone: 419-421-2012

Lab Sample No: 10160337006
WEST FORT_061311

Client Sample 1D:

Parameters

Air

TO-15
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichlaropropane
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,3-Butadiene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
2-Hexanone
2-Propanol
4-Ethyltoluene
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK)
Acetone
Benzene
Benzyl chloride
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon disulfide
Carbon tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane

Date: 6/20/2011

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Lab Project Number:
Project Name:

Pace Analvtical Services, Irc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200
@nneapolis, VN 55474
Phone: 672.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607.6444

10160337
Detroit Sewer Investigation

ProjSampleNum: 10160337006 Date Collected: 06/14/11 9:06
Matrix: Air Date Received: 06/15/11 9:40

Results Units Report Limit  DF Analyzed CAS No. Qualifiers
ND ppbv 0.29 1.48  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  71-55-6

ND ppbv 0.14 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  79-34-5

ND ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  79-00-5

ND ppbv 0.31 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  76-13-1

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-34-3

ND ppbv 03 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-35-4

ND ppbv 0.2 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  120-82-1

0.54 ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  95-63-6

ND ppbv 0.31 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  106-93-4

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  95-50-1

ND ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  107-06-2

ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  78-87-5

0.34 ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  108-67-8

ND ppbv 03 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  106-99-0

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  541-731

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  106-46-7

0.534 ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  78-93-3

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  591-78-6

ND ppbv 1.5 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  67-63-0

ND ppbv 0.74 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  622-96-8

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  108-10-1

4.47 ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  67-64-1

0.493 ppbv 0.15 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  71-43-2

ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  100-44-7

ND ppbv 0.31 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  75-27-4

ND ppbv 0.3 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-25-2

ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  74-83-9

ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-15-0

ND ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  56-23-5

ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  108-90-7

ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-00-3

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
Units Conversion Request Page11



Pace Analvtical Services, Inc.
1700 Eim Street — Suite 200

T b Minneapolis, MN 55414
ceAm’ynca’ Phone: 672.607. 1700
i pacelasa.com Fax: 612.607.6444
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Client: Maratheon Oil Lab Project Number: 10160337
Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Chloroform ND ppbv 0.3 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1  67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.376 ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  74-87-3
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 03 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  156-59-2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.3 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  10061-01-5
Cyclohexane 1.2 ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  124-48-1
Dichlorodiflusromethane 0477 ppbv 0.3 1.48  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  75-71-8
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  76-14-2
Ethanol 9.19 ppbv 1.5 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate 1.31 ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 0.476 ppbv 0.29 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ppbv 0.3 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1  87-68-3
mé&p-Xylene 1.13 ppbv 0.59 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1  179601-23-
Methylene Chloride 5.1 ppbv 0.31 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ppbv 0.75 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  91-20-3
n-Heptane 1.01 ppbv 0.29 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  142-82-5
n-Hexane 3.04 ppbv 0.31 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1 110-54-3
o-Xylene 0.408 ppbv 0.29 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1  95-47-6
Propylene ND ppbv 0.3 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  115-07-1
Styrene ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  100-42-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  127-18-4
Tetrahydrofuran 1.63 ppbv 0.3 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  109-99-9
Toluene 3.81 ppbv 0.29 1.48  06/16/1118:18 DR1  108-88-3
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  156-60-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ppbv 0.3 148  06/16/1118:18 DR1  10061-02-6
Trichloroethene 0.86 ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  79-01-6
Trichloroflucromethane 0.298 ppbv 0.28 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1  75-69-4
Vinyl acetate ND ppbv 0.31 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 DR1 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ppbv 0.15 148  06/16/11 18:18 DR1  75-01-4

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement
assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA
rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal
molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds
used for quantitation.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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Pace Analtical Services, inc.

" 1700 Eim Sireet — Suite 200

: inneapoiis, MN 55414

g A!H!yﬂlﬁﬂ Phone: 672.607. 1700

Fax: 612.607.6444
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Marathon Oil Lab Project Number: 10160337
Phone: 419-421-2012 Project Name: Detroit Sewer Investigation

PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

ND Not detected at or above adjusted reporting limit
NC Not Calculable
J Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted
reporting limit.

[88] This analyte did not meet the secondary source verification criteria for the
initial calibration. The reported result should be considered an estimated wvalue.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
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ceAnalytical

www.pacelabs.com

June 20, 2011

Honor Sheard
Marathon Oil
1300 Fort Street
Detroit, Ml 48217

RE: Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation

Pace Project No.: 10160337

Dear Honor Sheard:

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on June 15, 2011. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current NELAC standards, where applicable, unless otherwise narrated in the body of the

report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
% D

Andrea Opland

andrea.opland@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
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Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation

Pace Project No.: 10160337

Minnesota Certification IDs

1700 Elm Street SE Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55414

AZLA Certification #: 2926.01

Alaska Certification # UST-078
Alaska Certification #MNO00064
Arizona Certification #: AZ-0014
Arkansas Certification #: 88-0680
California Certification #: 01155CA
EPA Region 8 Certification #: Pace
Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87605
Georgia Certification #: 959

Idaho Certification #: MNO0O0O64

lllinois Certification #: 200011

lowa Certification #: 368

Kansas Certification #: E-10167
Louisiana Certification #: 03086
Louisiana Certification #: LA080009
Maine Certification #: 2007029
Maryland Certification #: 322
Michigan DEQ Certification #: 9909
Minnesota Certification #: 027-053-137

CERTIFICATIONS

Mississippi Certification #: Pace

Montana Certification #: MT CERT0092

Nevada Certification #: MN_00064
Nebraska Certification #: Pace
New Jersey Certification # MN-002
New Mexico Certification #: Pace
New York Certification #: 11647
North Carolina Certification #: 530
North Dakota Certification #: R-036
North Dakota Certification #: R-036A
Ohio VAP Certification # CL101
Oklahoma Certification #: D9921
Oklahoma Certification #: 9507
Oregon Certification #: MN200001

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563

Puerto Rico Certification

Tennessee Certification #: 02818
Texas Certification #: T104704192
Washington Certification #: C754
Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)807-1700
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SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation

Pace Project No.: 10160337

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
10160337001 EAST FORT_061311 Air 06/14/11 08:43 06/15/11 09:40
10160337002 1-75_061311 Air 06/14/11 08:49 06/15/11 09:40
10160337003 PATRICIA_061311 Air 06/14/11 08:52 06/15/11 09:40
10160337004 Liddesdale_061311 Air 06/14/11 08:57 06/15/11 09:40
10160337005 Liebold_061311 Air 06/14/11 09:00 06/15/11 09:40
10160337006 WEST FORT_061311 Air 06/14/11 09:06 06/15/11 09:40
10160337007 1206 Air 06/15/11 09:40

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.,
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported Laboratory
10160337001 EAST FORT_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
10160337002 I-75_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
10160337003 PATRICIA_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
10160337004 Liddesdale_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
10160337005 Liebold_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
10160337006 WEST FORT_061311 TO-15 DR1 61 PASI-M
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 4 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Project:
Pace Project No.:

Detroit Sewer Investigation
10160337

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Sample: EAST FORT_061311

Lab ID: 10160337001

Collected: 06/14/11 08:43 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetone 121 ug/m3 099 206 06/17/11 11:49 67-64-1
Benzene 1.4 ug/m3 067 206 06/17/11 11:49 71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ug/m3 22 206 06/17/11 11:49  100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 29 206 06/17/11 11:49 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 43 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 1.6 206 06/17/11 11:49 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 093 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) 9.1 ug/m3 12 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide 4.6 ug/m3 13 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 13 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ug/m3 19 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 11 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 20 208 06/17/11 11:49 67-66-3
Chloromethane ND ug/m3 0.87 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 74-87-3
Cyclohexane 2.6 ug/m3 14 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 35 206 06/17/11 11:49 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/m3 33 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 25 206 06/17/11 11:49 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 25 206 06/17/11 11:49  541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 25 206 06/17/11 11:49 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.7 ug/m3 21 206 06/17/11 11:49 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.7 206 06/17/11 11:49 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 084 206 06/17/11 11:49 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.7 2.086 06/17/11 11:49 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.7 206 06/17/11 11:49 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.7 206 06/17/11 11:49 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 19 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.9 206 06/17/11 11:49 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.9 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 29 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 76-14-2
Ethanol 12.2 ug/m3 39 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.5 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 2.2 ug/m3 1.8 206 06/17/11 11:49 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 52 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 622-96-8
n-Heptane ND ug/m3 1.7 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 45 206 06/17/11 11:49 87-68-3
n-Hexane 27.8 ug/m3 15 2.06 06/17/11 11:49  110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 1.7 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride 170 ug/m3 1.5 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) 4.5 ug/m3 1.7 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 1.5 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 56 206 06/17/11 11:49 91-20-3
2-Propanol 22.7 ug/m3 52 206 06/17/11 11:49 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 072 206 06/17/11 11:49 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 1.8 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 14 206 06/17/11 11:49 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 14 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 127-18-4
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 5 of 27
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

. @
ce AMMCHI 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
www.pacelabs.com Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612)607-1700
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: EAST FORT_061311 LabID: 10160337001 Collected: 06/14/11 08:43 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Tetrahydrofuran 11.0 ug/m3 12 206 06/17/11 11:49  109-99-9 S8
Toluene 7.4 ug/m3 16 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 108-88-3
1,2 4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 20 2086 06/17/11 11:49 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 23 206 06/17/11 11:49 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 11 206 06/17/11 11:49 79-00-5
Trichloroethene ND ug/m3 11 2.06 06/17/11 11:49 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane ND ug/m3 23 206 06/17/11 11:49 75-69-4
1,1,2-Trichloroftrifluoroethane ND ug/m3 3.3 206 06/17/11 11:49 76-13-1
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene 3.2 ug/m3 21 206 06/17/11 11:49 95-83-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.4 ug/m3 21 206 06/17/11 11:49 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.5 206 06/17/11 11:49 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ug/m3 054 206 06/17/11 11:49 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 6.3 ug/m3 36 206 06/17/11 11:49 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 1.8 ug/m3 1.8 206 06/17/11 11:49 95-47-6
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 6 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Project:
Pace Project No.:

Detroit Sewer Investigation
10160337

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Sample: 1-75_061311

Lab ID: 10160337002

Collected: 06/14/11 08:49 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Report Limit ~ DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetone 11.8 ug/m3 080 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 67-64-1
Benzene 1.2 ug/m3 054 166 06/16/11 15:54 71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ug/m3 1.7 166 06/16/11 15:54 100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 23 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 35 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 1.3 166 06/16/11 15:54 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 075 166 06/16/11 15:54 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) 1.6 ug/m3 1.0 166 06/16/11 15:54 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide ND ug/m3 10 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 11 166 06/16/11 15:54 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ug/m3 16 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 108-80-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 090 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 16 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 67-66-3
Chloromethane ND ug/m3 070 166 06/16/11 15:54 74-87-3
Cyclohexane 1.9 ug/m3 1.1 166 06/16/11 15:54 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 28 166 06/16/11 15:54 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/m3 27 166 06/16/11 15:54 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 20 166 06/16/11 15:54 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 20 166 06/16/11 15:54 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 20 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.3 ug/m3 1.7 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 14 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 068 166 06/16/11 15:54 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.3 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.3 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.3 166 06/16/11 15:54 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 1.6 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.5 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.5 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 23 166 06/16/11 15:54 76-14-2
Ethanol 18.1 ug/m3 32 166 06/16/11 15:54 64-17-5 S8
Ethyl acetate ND ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 1.9 ug/m3 15 166 06/16/11 15:54 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 42 166 06/16/11 15:54 622-96-8
n-Heptane 2.3 ug/m3 14 166 06/16/11 15:54 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 37 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 87-68-3
n-Hexane 4.6 ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 14 166 06/16/11 15:54 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride 3.6 ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ug/m3 14 166 06/16/11 15:54 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 45 166 06/16/11 15:54 91-20-3
2-Propanol ND ug/m3 42 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 0.58 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 14 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 11 166 06/16/11 15:54 127-18-4
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 7 of 27
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ceAnalytical A R AR 250

Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)607-1700
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: 1-75_061311 Lab ID: 10160337002 Collected: 06/14/11 08:49 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Tetrahydrofuran ND ug/m3 1.0 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 109-98-9
Toluene 4.3 ug/m3 1.3 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 16 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.8 166 06/16/11 15:54 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 091 166 06/16/11 15:54 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 1.7 ug/m3 091 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 79-01-6
Trichloroflucromethane 1.8 ug/m3 1.8 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 75-69-4
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ND ug/m3 27 166 06/16/11 15:54 76-13-1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.5 ug/m3 17 166 06/16/11 15:54 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1.8 ug/m3 17 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 12 166 06/16/11 15:54 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ug/m3 043 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 5.1 ug/m3 29 166 06/16/11 15:54 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 1.5 ug/m3 1.5 1.66 06/16/11 15:54 95-47-6
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 8 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
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Project:

Detroit Sewer Investigation

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)807-1700

Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: PATRICIA_061311 Lab ID: 10160337003 Collected: 06/14/11 08:52 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetone 9.9 ug/m3 0.64 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 67-64-1
Benzene 0.98 ug/m3 044 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ug/m3 14 134 06/16/11 16:52 100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 19 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 28 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 060 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) 2.7 ug/m3 0.80 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide ND ug/m3 084 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 086 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 56-23-5
Chiorobenzene ND ug/m3 13 134 06/16/11 16:52 108-80-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 072 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.60 ug/m3 056 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 74-87-3
Cyclohexane ND ug/m3 091 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 23 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/m3 21 134 06/16/11 16:52 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.6 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 16 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 16 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.4 ug/m3 1.3 134 06/16/11 16:52 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 055 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 11 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.2 134 06/16/11 16:52 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.2 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 19 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 76-14-2
Ethanol 7.4 ug/m3 25 134 06/16/11 16:52 64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate ND ug/m3 098 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 1.4 ug/m3 12 134 06/16/11 16:52 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 34 134 06/16/11 16:52 622-96-8
n-Heptane ND ug/m3 11 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 29 134 06/16/11 16:52 87-68-3
n-Hexane 1.6 ug/m3 096 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride ND ug/m3 095 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ug/m3 1.1 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 098 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 36 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 91-20-3
2-Propanol ND ug/m3 34 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 047 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 12 134 06/16/11 16:52 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 094 134 06/16/11 16:52 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 092 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 127-18-4
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 9 of 27
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® Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
C&AnaM[cal 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
[ Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(812)607-1700
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: PATRICIA_061311 Lab ID: 10160337003 Collected: 06/14/11 08:52 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-156
Tetrahydrofuran ND ug/m3 0.80 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 109-99-9
Toluene 2.0 ug/m3 1.0 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 13 134 06/16/11 16:52 120-82-1
1,1.1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.5 134 06/16/11 16:52 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 074 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 79-00-5
Trichloroethene ND ug/m3 074 134 06/16/11 16:52 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 1.6 ug/m3 1.5 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-69-4
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ND ug/m3 21 134 06/16/11 16:52 76-13-1
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0 ug/m3 13 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1.4 ug/m3 13 134 06/16/11 16:52 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 095 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ug/m3 035 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 4.1 ug/m3 24 134 06/16/11 16:52 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 1.2 ug/m3 1.2 1.34 06/16/11 16:52 95-47-6
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 10 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aceAn&Iytfcal ’ 1700 Elm Strest - Suite 200

www.pacelabs.com

Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: Liddesdale_061311 Lab ID: 10160337004 Collected: 06/14/11 08:57 Received: 06/15/1109:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Units Report Limit ~ DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetone 4.3 ug/m3 0.74 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 67-64-1
Benzene 0.99 ug/m3 050 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 71-43-2
Benzyl chioride ND ug/m3 16 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 22 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 32 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 12 154 06/16/11 17:20 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 069 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) ND ug/m3 092 154 06/16/11 17:20 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide ND ug/m3 097 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 099 154 06/16/11 17:20 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ug/m3 14 154 06/16/11 17:20 108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 0.83 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 1.5 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.76 ug/m3 065 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 74-87-3
Cyclohexane ND ug/m3 1.0 154 06/16/11 17:20 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 26 154 06/16/11 17:20 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/m3 25 154 06/16/11 17:20 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 18 154 06/16/11 17:20 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.8 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.8 154 06/16/11 17:20 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.5 ug/m3 1.5 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.3 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 063 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 12 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 12 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 12 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 14 154 06/16/11 17:20 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 14 154 06/16/11 17:20 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 14 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 22 154 06/16/11 17:20 76-14-2
Ethanol 10.4 ug/m3 29 154 06/16/11 17:20 64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.1 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 1.6 ug/m3 14 154 06/16/11 17:20 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 38 154 06/16/11 17:20 622-96-8
n-Heptane ND ug/m3 13 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 34 154 06/16/11 17:20 87-68-3
n-Hexane 1.3 ug/m3 1.1 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 1.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride ND ug/m3 11 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ug/m3 1.3 154 06/16/11 17:20 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 11 154 06/16/11 17:20 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 42 154 06/16/11 17:20 91-20-3
2-Propanol ND ug/m3 38 154 06/16/11 17:20 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 0.54 154 06/16/11 17:20 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 1.3 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 1.1 154 06/16/11 17:20 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 1.1 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 127-18-4
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 11 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ceAnalytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Detroit Sewer Investigation
10160337

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)807-1700

Sample: Liddesdale_061311

Lab ID: 10160337004

Collected: 06/14/11 08:57 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Tetrahydrofuran ND ug/m3 092 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 109-98-9
Toluene 1.9 ug/m3 12 154 06/16/11 17:20 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.5 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.7 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 085 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 79-00-5
Trichloroethene ND ug/m3 085 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 1.8 ug/m3 1.7 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 75-69-4
1,1,2-Trichlorotriflucroethane ND ug/m3 25 154 06/16/11 17:20 76-13-1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0 ug/m3 15 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1.6 ug/m3 1.5 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.1 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ug/m3 040 154 06/16/11 17:20 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 4.7 ug/m3 27 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 179601-23-1
o-Xylene ND ug/m3 14 1.54 06/16/11 17:20 95-47-6

Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aCBAﬂa’yﬁC&I g 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)607-1700
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: Liebold_061311 Lab ID: 10160337005 Collected: 06/14/11 09:00 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetane 5.9 ug/m3 076 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 67-64-1
Benzene 1.0 ug/m3 052 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ug/m3 1.7 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 22 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 33 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 072 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) 1.8 ug/m3 095 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide ND ug/m3 1.0 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 10 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ug/m3 15 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 086 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 1.6 159 06/16/11 17:49 67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.72 ug/m3 067 159 06/16/11 17:49 74-87-3
Cyclohexane ND ug/m3 1.1 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 27 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/m3 25 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.9 159 06/16/11 17:49 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 19 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 541-73-1
1.4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 19 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.3 ug/m3 1.6 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 065 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 13 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 15 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 15 159 06/16/11 17:49 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.5 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 22 159 06/16/11 17:49 76-14-2
Ethanol 9.9 ug/m3 30 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 64-17-5 Ss
Ethyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.2 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 1.7 ug/m3 14 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 40 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 622-96-8
n-Heptane 1.7 ug/m3 13 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 35 159 06/16/11 17:49 87-68-3
n-Hexane 3.4 ug/m3 1.1 159 06/16/11 17:49 110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride 3.4 ug/m3 1.1 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ug/m3 1.3 159 06/16/11 17:49 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 1.2 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 43 159 06/16/11 17:49 91-20-3
2-Propanol ND ug/m3 40 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 056 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 14 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 1.1 159 06/16/11 17:49 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 1.1 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 127-18-4
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 13 of 27
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ceAnalytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Detroit Sewer Investigation
10160337

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Sample: Liebold_061311

Lab ID: 10160337005 Collected: 06/14/11 09:00 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Units Report Limit ~ DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Tetrahydrofuran ND ug/m3 095 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 109-99-9
Toluene 2.2 ug/m3 1.2 159 06/16/11 17:49 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 16 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 120-82-1
1,1.1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 17 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 0.87 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 79-00-5
Trichloroethene ND ug/m3 0.87 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 1.8 ug/m3 1.7 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 75-69-4
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ND ug/m3 25 159 06/16/11 17:49 76-13-1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.2 ug/m3 1.6 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1.6 ug/m3 16 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 11 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 108-05-4
Winyl chloride ND ug/m3 041 159 06/16/11 17:49 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 4.8 ug/m3 28 1.59 06/16/11 17:49 179601-23-1
o-Xylene ND ug/m3 14 159 06/16/11 17:49 95-47-6

Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ceAnalytical”

www.pacelabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Detroit Sewer Investigation
10160337

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Sample: WEST FORT_061311

Lab ID: 10160337006

Collected: 06/14/11 09:06 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air

Parameters Results Units Report Limit ~ DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Acetone 10.8 ug/m3 071 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 67-64-1
Benzene 1.6 ug/m3 048 148 06/16/11 18:18 71-43-2
Benzyl chloride ND ug/m3 16 148 06/16/11 18:18 100-44-7
Bromodichloromethane ND ug/m3 21 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-27-4
Bromoform ND ug/m3 31 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 75-25-2
Bromomethane ND ug/m3 1.2 148 06/16/11 18:18 74-83-9
1,3-Butadiene ND ug/m3 067 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 106-99-0
2-Butanone (MEK) 1.6 ug/m3 0.89 148 06/16/11 18:18 78-93-3
Carbon disulfide ND ug/m3 093 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 75-15-0
Carbon tetrachloride ND ug/m3 0.95 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ND ug/m3 14 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 108-90-7
Chloroethane ND ug/m3 0.80 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 75-00-3
Chloroform ND ug/m3 1.5 148 06/16/11 18:18 67-66-3
Chloromethane 0.79 ug/m3 062 148 06/16/11 18:18 74-87-3
Cyclohexane 4.2 ug/m3 1.0 148 06/16/11 18:18 110-82-7
Dibromochloromethane ND ug/m3 25 148 06/16/11 18:18 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDE) ND ug/m3 24 148 06/16/11 18:18 106-93-4
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.8 148 06/16/11 18:18 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.8 148 06/16/11 18:18 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.8 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 106-46-7
Dichlorodiflucromethane 2.4 ug/m3 1.5 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 12 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/m3 061 148 06/16/11 18:18 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 12 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.2 148 06/16/11 18:18 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/m3 1.2 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/m3 14 148 06/16/11 18:18 78-87-5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 1.4 148 06/16/11 18:18 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND ug/m3 14 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 10061-02-6
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ND ug/m3 21 148 06/16/11 18:18 76-14-2
Ethanol 17.6 ug/m3 28 148 06/16/11 18:18 64-17-5 SS
Ethyl acetate 4.8 ug/m3 1.1 148 06/16/11 18:18 141-78-6
Ethylbenzene 2.1 ug/m3 1.3 148 06/16/11 18:18 100-41-4
4-Ethyltoluene ND ug/m3 3.7 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 622-96-8
n-Heptane 4.2 ug/im3 12 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 142-82-5
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ND ug/m3 3.3 148 06/16/11 18:18 87-68-3
n-Hexane 10.9 ug/m3 11 148 06/16/11 18:18 110-54-3
2-Hexanone ND ug/m3 12 148 06/16/11 18:18 591-78-6
Methylene Chloride 18.0 ug/m3 1.1 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-09-2
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ND ug/m3 12 148 06/16/11 18:18 108-10-1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/m3 1.1 148 06/16/11 18:18 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/m3 4.0 148 06/16/11 18:18 91-20-3
2-Propanol ND ug/m3 37 148 06/16/11 18:18 67-63-0
Propylene ND ug/m3 052 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 115-07-1
Styrene ND ug/m3 1.3 148 06/16/11 18:18 100-42-5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND ug/m3 1.0 148 06/16/11 18:18 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/m3 10 148 06/16/11 18:18 127-18-4

Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, exceptin full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

z L]
ce Ana)‘ybcal 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MM 55414

/ www.pacelabs.com
| (612)607-1700
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
Sample: WEST FORT_061311 Lab ID: 10160337006 Collected: 06/14/11 09:06 Received: 06/15/11 09:40 Matrix: Air
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
TO15 MSV AIR Analytical Method: TO-15
Tetrahydrofuran 4.9 ug/m3 089 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 109-98-9
Toluene 14.6 ug/m3 1.1 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 108-88-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/m3 1.5 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 16 148 06/16/11 18:18 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/m3 0.81 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 4.7 ug/m3 0.81 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane 1.7 ug/m3 16 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-69-4
1.1,2-Trichlorofrifluoroethane ND ug/m3 24 148 06/16/11 18:18 76-13-1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.7 ug/m3 15 148 06/16/11 18:18 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 1.7 ug/m3 15 148 06/16/11 18:18 108-67-8
Vinyl acetate ND ug/m3 1.1 1.48 06/16/11 18:18 108-05-4
Vinyl chloride ND ug/m3 0.38 148 06/16/11 18:18 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene 5.0 ug/m3 26 148 06/16/11 18:18 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 1.8 ug/m3 1.3 148 06/16/11 18:18 95-47-6
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 16 of 27
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ceAnalytical”

www.pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
QC Batch: AIR/M2502 Analysis Method: TO-15
QC Batch Method:  TO-15 Analysis Description: TO15 MSV AIR Low Level
Associated Lab Samples: 10160337001
METHOD BLANK: 995511 Matrix: Air
Associated Lab Samples: 10160337001
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND 1.1 06/17/11 08:51
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.70 06/17/11 08:51
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.55 06/17/11 08:51
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 ND 1.6 06/17/11 08:51
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.82 06/17/11 08:51
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/17/11 08:51
1,2 ,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 0.99 06/17/11 08:51
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/17/11 08:51
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 ND 16 06/17/11 08:51
1.2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/17/11 08:51
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.41 06/17/11 08:51
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 ND 0.94 06/17/11 08:51
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/17/11 08:51
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 ND 0.45 06/17/1108:51
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/17/11 08:51
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/17/11 08:51
2-Butanone (MEK) ug/m3 ND 0.60 06/17/11 08:51
2-Hexanone ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/17/11 08:51
2-Propanol ug/m3 ND 25 06/17/11 08:51
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 ND 2.5 06/17/1108:51
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/17/11 08:51
Acetone ug/m3 ND 0.48 06/17/11 08:51
Benzene ug/m3 ND 0.32 06/17/11 08:51
Benzyl chloride ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/17/11 08:51
Bromodichloromethane ug/m3 ND 1.4 06/17/11 08:51
Bromoform ug/m3 ND 2.1 06/17/1108:51
Bromomethane ug/m3 ND 0.79 06/17/11 08:51
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 ND 0.63 06/17/11 08:51
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 ND 0.64 06/17/1108:51
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 0.94 06/17/11 08:51
Chloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.54 06/17/11 08:51
Chloroform ug/m3 ND 0.99 06/17/11 08:51
Chloromethane ug/m3 ND 0.42 06/17/11 08:51
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/17/11 08:51
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND 0.92 08/17/11 08:51
Cyclohexane ug/m3 ND 0.68 06/17/11 08:51
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 ND 1.7 06/17/11 08:51
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/17/11 08:51
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 ND 1.4 06/17/11 08:51
Ethanol ug/m3 ND 1.9 06/17/11 08:51
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 ND 0.73 06/17/11 08:51
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 0.88 06/17/11 08:51
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 ND 2.2 06/17/11 08:51
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ceAnalytical” . i

Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)807-1700
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
METHOD BLANK: 995511 Matrix: Air
Associated Lab Samples: 10160337001
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
mé&p-Xylene ug/m3 ND 1.8 06/17/11 08:51
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 ND 0.73 06/17/11 08:51
Methylene Chloride ug/m3 ND 0.71 06/17/11 08:51
n-Heptane ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/17/11 08:51
n-Hexane ug/m3 ND 0.72 06/17/11 08:51
Naphthalene ug/m3 ND 2.7 06/17/1108:51
o-Xylene ug/m3 ND 0.88 06/17/11 08:51
Propylene ug/m3 ND 0.35 06/17/11 08:51
Styrene ug/m3 ND 0.87 06/17/11 08:51
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.69 06/17/11 08:51
Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 ND 0.60 06/17/11 08:51
Toluene ug/m3 ND 0.77 06/17/11 08:51
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/17/11 08:51
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND 0.92 06/17/11 08:51
Trichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.55 06/17/11 08:51
Trichloroflucromethane ug/m3 ND 1.1 06/17/11 08:51
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 ND 0.71 06/17/11 08:51
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 ND 0.26 06/17/11 08:51
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 995512
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 55.5 49.0 88 66-133
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 69.8 64.3 92 70-140
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 55.5 48.0 86 68-132
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 77.9 72.4 93 60-137
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 41.2 337 82 65-131
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 403 3586 88 65-132
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 75.5 121 160 30-150 CH,L3
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 50 48.0 96 69-140
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 781 72.3 93 71-139
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 68.5 112 68-139
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 41.2 324 79 66-132
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 47 376 80 69-130
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 50 46.9 94 70-141
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 22.5 18.6 83 68-128
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 58.6 96 66-146
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 65.5 107 66-142
2-Butanone (MEK) ug/m3 30 325 108 68-134
2-Hexanone ug/m3 41.7 36.2 87 70-144
2-Propanol ug/m3 238 20.8 87 66-139
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 50 49.3 99 65-145
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 41.7 36.2 87 70-139
Acetone ug/m3 24.2 19.9 82 56-142
Benzene ug/m3 32.5 276 85 69-129
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

HCGAHEMCEI ° 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.. 10160337
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 995512

Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers

Benzyl chloride ug/m3 52.5 45.6 87 68-138
Bromaodichloromethane ug/m3 68.2 58.5 86 70-130
Bromoform ug/m3 105 100 95 67-147
Bromomethane ug/m3 395 35.0 89 67-127
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 N7 29.3 92 65-131
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 64 59.0 92 62-137
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 46.8 447 95 72-133
Chioroethane ug/m3 26.8 221 82 66-127
Chloroform ug/m3 49.7 42.5 85 67-130
Chloromethane ug/m3 21 16.0 76 63-127
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 40.3 359 89 69-130
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 46.2 41.8 90 74-137
Cyclohexane ug/m3 35 287 82 69-137
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 86.6 84.7 98 69-140
Dichlorodiflucromethane ug/m3 50.3 44,6 89 62-131
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 711 59.0 83 63-130
Ethanol ug/m3 19.2 15.4 80 63-135 SS
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 36.6 29.9 82 70-135
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 442 40.2 H 71-141
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 108 172 158 30-150 CH,L3
mé&p-Xylene ug/m3 88.3 79.7 90 68-144
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 36.7 335 91 54-136
Methylene Chloride ug/m3 353 347 98 56-143
n-Heptane ug/m3 417 34.2 82 72-130
n-Hexane ug/m3 35.8 30.9 86 68-130
Naphthalene ug/m3 53.3 836 157 30-150 CH,L1
o-Xylene ug/m3 442 40.1 9 70-141
Propylene ug/m3 17.5 17.4 100 61-139
Styrene ug/m3 43.3 41.4 95 68-145
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 69 64.8 94 64-142
Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 30 27.8 93 70-134 SS
Toluene ug/m3 383 337 88 69-133
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 403 443 110 64-132
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 46.2 44.6 97 71-140
Trichloroethene ug/m3 54.6 53.5 98 68-132
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/m3 571 53.5 94 59-136
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 35.8 303 85 70-142
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 26 26.5 102 64-129
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 998520

10159636004 Dup Max

Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 19 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

W AT
58 =

* 19 of 29



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ce Aﬂﬂlybcal ® 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
; o Minneapolis, MN 55414
o {612)607-1700
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 998520
10159636004 Dup Max
Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2 4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 34 3.4 2 25
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 22 21 3 25
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
2-Butanone (MEK) ug/m3 1.8 18 2 25
2-Hexanone ug/m3 ND ND 25
2-Propanol ug/m3 ND ND 25
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 ND ND 25
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 ND ND 25
Acetone ug/m3 1.8 12.0 4 25
Benzene ug/m3 1.3 1.3 .09 25
Benzyl chloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromodichloromethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromoform ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromomethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 ND ND 25
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chlaroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chloroform ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chloromethane ug/m3 0.99 1.1 10 25
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 934 25
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Cyclohexane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Dichlorodiflucromethane ug/m3 ND 1.7J 25
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Ethanol ug/m3 8.7 8.4 4 25 S8
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 ND ND 25
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 22 2.1 7 25
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 ND ND 25
m&p-Xylene ug/m3 6.2 6.2 A 25
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 ND ND 25
Methylene Chloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
n-Heptane ug/m3 ND ND 25
n-Hexane ug/m3 ND 1.3J 25
Naphthalene ug/m3 ND 4.5) 25
o-Xylene ug/m3 1.7 ND 25
Propylene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Styrene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 49 4.6 [ 25
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Ace Analytical

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 998520

10159636004 Dup Max

Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers

Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 ND ND 25
Toluene ug/m3 4.7 4.8 25
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Trichloroethene ug/m3 20 21 25
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/m3 ND 1.8J 25
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 ND ND 25
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

3CGAnalytlcal ’ 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
www.pacelabs.com

Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
QC Batch: AIR/2517 Analysis Method: TO-15
QC Batch Method:  TO-15 Analysis Description: TO15 MSV AIR Low Level

Associated Lab Samples; 10160337002, 10160337003, 10160337004, 10160337005, 10160337006

METHOD BLANK: 996477 Matrix: Air
Associated Lab Samples: 10160337002, 10160337003, 10160337004, 10160337005, 10160337006
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND 1.1 06/16/11 09:55
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.70 06/16/11 09:55
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.55 06/16/11 09:55
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 ND 1.6 06/16/11 09:55
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.82 06/16/11 09:55
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/16/11 09:55
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 0.99 06/16/11 09:55
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/16/11 09:55
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 ND 1.6 06/16/11 09:556
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/16/11 09:55
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.41 06/16/11 09:55
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 ND 0.94 06/16/11 09:55
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/16/11 09:55
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 ND 0.45 06/16/11 09:55
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/16/11 09:55
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 1.2 06/16/11 09:55
2-Butanone {(MEK) ug/m3 ND 0.60 06/16/11 09:55
2-Hexanone ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/16/11 09:55
2-Propanol ug/m3 ND 25 06/16/11 09:55
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 ND 2.5 06/16/11 09:55
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/16/11 09:556
Acetone ug/m3 ND 0.48 06/16/11 09:55
Benzene ug/m3 ND 0.32 06/16/11 09:55
Benzyl chloride ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/16/11 09:55
Bromodichloromethane ug/m3 ND 1.4 06/16/11 09:55
Bromoform ug/m3 ND 2.1 06/16/11 09:55
Bromomethane ug/m3 ND 0.79 06/16/11 09:55
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 ND 0.63 06/16/11 09:55
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 ND 0.64 06/16/11 09:55
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 ND 0.94 06/16/11 09:55
Chloroethane ug/m3 ND 0.54 06/16/11 09:55
Chloroform ug/m3 ND 0.99 06/16/11 09:55
Chloromethane ug/m3 ND 0.42 06/16/11 09:55
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/16/11 09:55
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND 0.92 06/16/11 09:55
Cyclohexane ug/m3 ND 0.68 06/16/11 09:55
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 ND 1.7 06/16/11 09:55
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/m3 ND 1.0 06/16/11 09:55
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 ND 1.4 06/16/11 09:55
Ethanol ug/m3 ND 1.9 06/16/11 09:55
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 ND 0.73 06/16/11 09:55
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 ND 0.88 06/16/11 09:55
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 ND 2.2 06/16/11 09:55
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ceAnalytical

www. pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
METHOD BLANK: 996477 Matrix: Air

Associated Lab Samples:

10160337002, 10160337003, 10160337004, 10160337005, 10160337006

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
mé&p-Xylene ug/m3 ND 1.8 06/16/11 09:55
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 ND 0.73 06/16/11 09:55
Methylene Chloride ug/m3 ND 0.71 06/16/11 09:55
n-Heptane ug/m3 ND 0.83 06/16/11 09:55
n-Hexane ug/m3 ND 0.72 06/16/11 09:55
Naphthalene ug/m3 ND 2.7 06/16/11 09:55
o-Xylene ug/m3 ND 0.88 06/16/11 09:55
Propylene ug/m3 ND 0.35 06/16/11 09:55
Styrene ug/m3 ND 0.87 06/16/11 09:55
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.69 06/16/11 09:55
Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 ND 0.60 06/16/11 09:55
Toluene ug/m3 ND 0.77 06/16/11 09:55
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.81 06/16/11 09:55
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND 0.92 06/16/11 09:55
Trichloroethene ug/m3 ND 0.55 06/16/11 09:55
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/m3 ND 1.1 06/16/11 09:55
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 ND 0.71 06/16/11 09:55
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 ND 0.26 06/16/11 09:55
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 996478
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conec. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 555 50.2 91 66-133
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 69.8 61.4 88 70-140
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 55.5 45.7 82 68-132
1,1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 77.9 65.6 84 60-137
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 41.2 31.8 77 65-131
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 40.3 333 83 65-132
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 755 125 166 30-150 CH,L3
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 50 48.1 96 69-140
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 781 70.2 90 71-139
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 68.9 113 68-139
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 41.2 327 79 66-132
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 47 354 75 69-130
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 50 48.2 96 70-141
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 225 17.4 77 68-128
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 57.5 94 66-146
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 61.2 65.1 106 66-142
2-Butanone (MEK) ug/m3 30 30.7 102 68-134
2-Hexanone ug/m3 41.7 36.9 89 70-144
2-Propanol ug/m3 23.8 208 87 66-139
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 50 50.1 100 65-145
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 41.7 366 88 70-139
Acetone ug/m3 242 19.0 79 56-142
Benzene ug/m3 325 251 77 69-129
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

303%’}/{[03’ ° 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

www.pacelabs.com
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 996478

Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers

Benzy! chloride ug/m3 52.5 51.0 97 68-138
Bromodichloromethane ug/m3 68.2 57.7 85 70-130
Bromoform ug/m3 105 103 98 67-147
Bromomethane ug/m3 39.5 315 80 67-127
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 31.7 255 81 65-131
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 64 60.6 95 62-137
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 46.8 43.5 93 72-133
Chloroethane ug/m3 26.8 19.4 72 66-127
Chioroform ug/m3 497 40.4 81 67-130
Chloromethane ug/m3 21 15.3 73 63-127
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 40.3 33.7 84 69-130
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 46.2 40.6 88 74-137
Cyclohexane ug/m3 35 27.2 78 69-137
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 86.6 85.4 99 69-140
Dichlorodiflucromethane ug/m3 50.3 43.4 86 62-131
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 711 54.9 77 63-130
Ethanol ug/m3 19.2 15.2 79 63-135 SS
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 36.6 299 82 70-135
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 442 39.3 89 71-141
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 108 193 178 30-150 CH,L3
mé&p-Xylene ug/m3 88.3 79.5 a0 68-144
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 36.7 340 93 54-136
Methylene Chloride ug/m3 353 33.0 93 56-143
n-Heptane ug/m3 41.7 334 80 72-130
n-Hexane ug/m3 35.8 30.2 84 68-130
Naphthalene ug/m3 53.3 822 154 30-150 CH,L1
o-Xylene ug/m3 442 39.5 90 70-141
Propylene ug/m3 17.5 16.7 96 61-139
Styrene ug/m3 43.3 40.2 93 68-145
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 69 64.0 93 64-142
Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 30 27.2 91 70-134 SS
Toluene ug/m3 383 31.6 83 69-133
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 40.3 40.0 99 64-132
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 46.2 442 96 71-140
Trichloroethene ug/m3 54.6 51.4 94 68-132
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/m3 57.1 52.5 92 59-136
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 35.8 30.1 84 70-142
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 26 22.8 88 64-129
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 997172

10160337002 Dup Max

Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1.1,2-Trichlorotrifluoroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 24 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

ACEog,
21y

/nelac: 24 of 29



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ceAnalytical

Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612)607-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 997172
10160337002 Dup Max
Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2 4-Trichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 2.5 2.4 3 25
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/m3 1.8 1.8 0 25
1,3-Butadiene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
2-Butanone {MEK) ug/m3 1.6 1.8 8 25
2-Hexanone ug/m3 ND ND 25
2-Propanol ug/m3 ND ND 25
4-Ethyltoluene ug/m3 ND ND 25
4-Methyl-2-pentanone (MIBK) ug/m3 ND ND 25
Acetone ug/m3 11.8 1.9 8 25
Benzene ug/m3 12 1.3 1 25
Benzyl chloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromodichloromethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromoform ug/m3 ND ND 25
Bromomethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Carbon disulfide ug/m3 ND ND 25
Carbon tetrachloride ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chlorobenzene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chloroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chloroform ug/m3 ND ND 25
Chloromethane ug/m3 ND 0.71 25
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Cyclohexane ug/m3 1.9 2.0 1 25
Dibromochloromethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/m3 23 2.4 4 25
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane ug/m3 ND ND 25
Ethanol ug/m3 18.1 19.2 6 25 S8
Ethyl acetate ug/m3 ND ND 25
Ethylbenzene ug/m3 1.9 1.9 3 25
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/m3 ND ND 25
mé&p-Xylene ug/m3 51 51 4 25
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/m3 ND ND 25
Methylene Chioride ug/m3 36 36 1 25
n-Heptane ug/m3 23 2.2 2 25
n-Hexane ug/m3 4.6 46 7 25
Naphthalene ug/m3 ND 3.1 25
o-Xylene ug/m3 1.5 1.5 3 25
Propylene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Styrene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Tetrachloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
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ace Analytical

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

www,pacelabs.com
(612)807-1700

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337
SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 997172

10160337002 Dup

Parameter Units Result Result RPD Qualifiers

Tetrahydrofuran ug/m3 ND ND 25
Toluene ug/m3 4.3 43 25
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/m3 ND ND 25
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/m3 ND ND 25
Trichloroethene ug/m3 1.7 17 25
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/m3 1.8 18 25
Vinyl acetate ug/m3 ND ND 25
Vinyl chloride ug/m3 ND ND 25

Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
ce Ana’yncal 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

QUALIFIERS

Project: Detroit Sewer Investigation
Pace Project No.: 10160337

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of
the sample aliquot, or moisture content.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is NELAP accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

LABORATORIES
PASI-M Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS
CH The continuing calibration for this compound is outside of Pace Analytical acceptance limits. The results may be biased
high.
L1 Analyte recovery in the laboratory control sample (LCS) was above QC limits. Results may be biased high.
L3 Analyte recovery in the laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded QC limits. Analyte presence below reporting limits in
associated samples. Results unaffected by high bias.
sS This analyte did not meet the secondary source verification criteria for the initial calibration. The reported result should be

considered an estimated value.

Date: 06/20/2011 03:04 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 27 of 27

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

W AEE,
0t 0,

»&Eﬁ 27 of 29

T



0102994€0 "L0"A8XSH0D

>(> f A\”w

9°L09°219 19UOUd [DUYo3) NIy YLPSS NI ‘siodesauutiy 00g euns ‘3s 1eans W3 0041

28 of 29

AN PRI AR WNIDIHO
LB E: THNL
‘HERE
IEE |
o 514 ik )
oo / Z A/ idad .
SNOLLIONOD F1dINYS 0E/7 s 4 o
X b ZZ0@ 19 1| g2 722 9040 VIh Qo1 WO T | = 7 77 7T L7 25T
X S Q_M 0lHES 1] 52| ¢ &e M peon _:m__s L L \\M\g i
m«_ OEZaT 57 00 S —7 510~ FIITI L7
TR 9 GO ET 051 077 g INT3 Gl TSI =177 ket oS
L9 \ETOSI0E T SA|S W | oage W oWl TfE[] =M NETH =7 L¥
al qe s9ed &Q&m m.&“w‘ S, .mw‘ %v \u w938 =L ; alva | INILL 2va 2 w
%n.o .w.v.o %%w. % ..oa_..._:fz _o._ua.swn.o Jaquinn ww mw ’ﬁl - Liv1S 20150400 w a T s
‘y y J Mol YD 1 %3 mw v W \ﬁ;?:\ﬂ 3 R po Rl 3NOINN 39 1SN sal ejdwes
Vs, euans | 34| 5 : ACURE LTINS dlY
TOURN €3 |eq a3Lo3aTion 3 L § 13uayD pennbay ( UORDDG,
apo AL T Wl T oRevioded] 24 20l 308 " sequiny ofos %CQN\ VI ona persanEeY
" Aidd X A M/Z ape)g Aq Buydwes -doy sejegiabeueyy 128l0id 808 u“hmn\hn .Q.g@\. a\% 3y \W /. \.\ ‘\&w. auoyd
10U _ :aousiejy ajonD o8 “To s8piQ sseYRINg \st\g%\% \\\\%‘ﬁﬁsm
o i weoM _jueaphig | dnueeio Areunion y NT72S " SV 05 ot g&@\%\w\%\&\m\ 04854 um\.ﬁl 24
PYivuesip | suosswa | punpedns ! 1SN | \Vw\\k&%\u\ ‘ouieN AuBdwon 01 Adog \NW. i mm%ﬁ\ﬁam“. S ssompy]
weioid VD 23/25C] sonm] gnﬁkﬁmfamr e‘%&m&,\ p—
e SETVO s s s

Lz£0N I/

“Ajajeinooe paje|dwon aq jSnw SpaY JUBASRI Iy “LNIWND0A WO e st Apoisng-jo-uleyD aylL

swnooq jsenbay [eankleuy | AQOLSNOI-40-NIVHO “m —<

ﬁ%ﬂmw\




’2 | AIR Sample Condition Upon Receipt
/_PaceAnalytical o

ent Name:__ M sazzppr0 Project #  JOM6O33/”

Courier: IXIFed Ex [J ups [] usps [] client [] Commercial [] Pace Other
[ no

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: ] yes

Packing Material; [ ] Bubble Wrap  []Bubble Bags [ None X[ Other

no  Sealsintact: [ yes

Tracking #: p ' J? , o D?:n?::tlsr:wg
Chain of Custody Present:’ . YBves Ono OINA 1.
Chain of Custody Filled Out: :g‘(es CNo  [InA 2
Chain of Custady Relinquished: iSﬁtes One Onva |3
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: Kfves Cino  CInva |4
Samples Arrived within Hold Time: éﬁ'es One OINA |5,
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72ht): Clves Wo I |6. )
Rush Turn Around Time Requested: wfas Ono  ONA 7. éo- M *-//
Sufficient Volume: ﬂ\m One DA 8.
Correct Containers Used: l??«es Ono Owalg
-Pace Containers Used: Agves Ono  CINA
Containers Intact: _ > ~ b@’es Ono OnA 10,
Media: hr () .
Sample Labels maich CC;C: %es Ono Ona |12,
Samples Received: Ve A5 . "7 =% )
Canisters " /Flow Controllers Stand Alone G Tedlar Bags
Sample Number| Can ID | Sample Number | Can D | Sample Number CanID | Sample Number CaniD
E&@Z_% FCO2I
- A Z275%,
FCOI27
ze ! Fcpas!
e .
Whosr fper—
1205 )
Client Notification/ Resolution: Field Data Required? Y /
Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resolution:

Project Manager Review:

(LD

Date:

= Glsli

_

Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina D
Certification Office ( i.e out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)

A106 Rev.01 (22May2009)
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